NUTIONAL			7 - 102 - 1	1.50	
NATIONAL Assessment Cer	itre Services	thet i savosiWH	A119041067.	D 40	
Date In: 39/3/19 - 15:38	Job description		Date &Time Completed	Doi	ne by
Ref No: NajAIG 160562124	SAS e-filin	g			
Vch No: 52W91170	E-mail (with	in Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	i i		
D.O.A: 29/1/9-07-TO	i-Motor Cl				-
$\sim$		O (Within: OD 2hrs	TP (her)		- Deciden
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Up		1		
		Survey Report			
TP Insurer:		by Fax / Hand t	0		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		by Fax / Hand			
	Company of the property	DICA		ix:	
Owner / Driver: (	548836	. INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
	Period: (	)	Tel:	)	
Confirmed by : (	r criod. (	Date:	Cover Type: (		
	Note-Est Statue	8250-8480-95	%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	)	100-20-20
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (		70, F. 21-7970. F: 50-11	10%]	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1		-	<i></i>		
General Remarks:	ACTEMETACACAN	PROSPERSON VOTO	Berner Andrews	रहर पर जन्म	-
	**** ()6.4 ()	act transcript house the		1000	
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's in	iomation strictly Co	onnoential & Str	ctly NO refer of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY.	*		(*)	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoi	ice: YES( )/	NO( ); To	wing Co: (	+	)
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)	N A TANK AND A PROPERTY.		•	A CRIMEN	CEPT-
	Courtesy Car (	`	Dates Time Completed	Done	by
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	Courtesy Car (	,	-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 5	530007	)	·		
	23000] (	)			
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions			The second secon	45.00 to 1.00	
		The second	er de la companya de	SPROSTER.	-
	-				
	1				
		Experience of the		(Slager Season	ZiNOXXX
101902286	SOUR SECTION SECTION	Invoice Prepa	ration Checklist	Ant (S) fit Bill	Amil Add I
timant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident R		775.02416	24031.6
ver/Owner:		2) DA : Damage As 3) TF : Towing Fee		45	
	4) FT : Follow-Thre	augh Survey \$12	20		
ntact No:	40		ngh Survey (Resurvey) \$3 nst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	0	
naged Portion:		6) TR : Re-inspection	m \$7	-	
4	3	7) N1 : Idac DA + S 8) NTUC Additiona		0	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD.			
on Ech		The second secon	r/Tpt Allowance 5	The second liverage and the second	
ditors' Comments :-		*N6: Repair Co-o *N7: Fost Repair		the same of the sa	-
1:		+N8: DV / Collec	Excess Coordination 5	5	
4.1		9) N12: Idac Mobile	on INC) against INC \$2	-	
2/3:		Invoice dated	Fee Charged		the start
There is a second of the secon	ļ	Invoice dated	Fee Charged	seaso.	-

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

	ACCIDENT OF A TENED					
Date Of Report	29/03/2019 15:38					
Date Of Accident	29/03/2019 15:50					
Exact Location Of Accident	TAMPINES AVE 2 BEFORE PIE (CHANGI)					
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE					
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE					
Vehicle Registration Number	SLW9117A					
Insured/Policyholder						
Name Of Registered Owner	LILY YEO SWEE GEK MRS. LILY SHELVAN					
NRIC No	\$1637194G					
Email Address	NOEMAIL					
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93892045					
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93892045					

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer **BMW** 

Model 523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

OFFICE-93892045

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800038333

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver SHAUN LUKE YEO SHELVAN

NRIC No S9301202Z Date Of Birth 10/01/1993 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 29/10/2011

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93892045

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-93892045

EMail Address NOEMAIL

**BLK 322 TAMPINES STREET 33** Address #10-148

520322

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

2

NO

1

NO

NO

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

YES

SKS4883L

PRIVATE CAR

NO

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 13

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy flability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ;
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/faw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders,

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Person

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

el's Signature

vehicle A: SLW9117A

vehicle B: EKS 4883L

Tampines avez, before PIE(changi)

	011	the	sta	ited	date	Y	time	I,	vehic	le	λ',	SLW9	1174
Vas	tro	velliv	1g	straio	<u>jht</u>	nithin	my	lane	alov	19	tne	state	d
mu	). (	eudde	nly	٧e	hicle	Ъ',	Sts4	883L	, fit	tevec	l ty	Ito vr	Щ
lane	0	ind	collin	ded	mto	mv	vel	niue's	rear	rio	nt	pov+i	DN.
											J		
				8									
				38									

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Drivos Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: ( 29 / 03 / 2019 )(DD/MM/)	YYY), TIME:( 07:50 )(HH:MM)
LOCATION: Tampines Avenue 2 before	PIE (changi).
LOCARON, WITTPING	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE SLW9117A	* *
Of TELLIOLE HOLIDER	
DINSURANCE COMPANY:AIG	
C)POLICY NUMBER:	A DTY / TUIDD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
C)POLICY NUMBER:	PARITY HIRD PARITY INC. S
6)MAKE & MODEL: PMPV /VAN / LO	RRY / MOTORCTELE / CTTLES
CIVEHICLE CATEGORY: PRIVATE / COMME	KCIAL / MOTORCTOLL)
LIBURDOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME.	1.1.0
THE YOU OF A WING HINDER YOUR OWN IT	SURANCE (165/195/
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY OLAIM)	REPORTING ONLY)
AINAME - LILY YED SWEE GER MYS I	Aly Chellan MALE / FEIGALE)
	CONTACT:
CIADDRESS: 333 TAMPINES CT 33 #	10-148 2(200322).
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY	HOLDER
S II (I - B BBILED .	•
CINAME: WIMMIT DATE	TONTACT: 9389 2045
binRiC/FIN/PASSPORT: SA SOTIO	T. CONTACT: 10017012
(O1) CIADDRESS: 372 Tampines St 33	+10-148 S(570322)
1007	
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (10 01 1993)(DI	D/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	00 8
f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSU	RED'S COMPANY? (YES / NU)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER W	TH INSURED: Children
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CIEAR / RAINING	/ OTHERS
BIROAD SURFACE: (DE) / WET / OTHERS	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NG)	8
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIO	N:
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SKS 4883 L.	
- Freedom Street	MODEL:
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
C) NRIC/HN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
No of passenger e) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
()	

email =

fax =

## BEPUBLIC DE SIMEADEME TRIVING ERENCE



Licence Number: S 9 3 0 1 2 0 2 Z

Name:

SHAUN LUKE YEO SHELVAN

Birth Date: 10 Jan 1993

Issue Date: 29 Oct 2011



# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$9301202Z





Name

SHAUN LUKE YEO SHELVAN



INDIAN

Date of birth

Sex

10-01-1993

M

Country of birth

SINGAPORE



## YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

4158725

Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 29 Oct 2011 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

NP 428A



NRIC No. S9301202Z



Date of issue

11-01-2008

Address

APT BLK 322 TAMPINES STREET 33 #10-148 SINGAPORE 520322

Scanned by CamScanner



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

## AUTOPLUS PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: LILY YEO SWEE GEK MRS.LILY SHELVAN

Period of Insurance Engine No.

: 17 Apr 2018 To 16 Apr 2019 : 03347704N52B25AF

Chassis No.

: WBAFP320X0C864974

Vehicle No.

: SLW9117A

Policy No.

Endorsement No.

: 1800038333

Issued Date

: 16 Apr 2018

### **ABOUT THE COVER**

Make/Model

: BMW 523I 2.5 [Sedan]

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 2,497.00 CC

Sum Insured ; Market Value

Driver Restriction : NA

Off Peak Car : No

First Year of Registration : 2011 Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*

or a under or with his/her permission.

You have to pay an addount num of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Auth

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

#### **EXCESS**

Section 1 Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

LILY YEO SWEE GEK MRS.LILY SHELVAN, SHELVAN MICHAEL - \$600 (Own Damage)

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRES (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AlG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs)

Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the accident repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop.

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AlG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200, Alternatively, You may refer to AlG website www.aig.com.sg. or AlG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AlG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

## **IMPORTANT NOTES**

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

(We hereby sertly that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the At the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1980 (Melaysia).

0504615000

COSMO INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD 210 TURF CLUB ROAD LOT A18, THE GRANDSTAND SINGAPORE 287995 Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

76 Scientian Way 807-85 AIG Beltsing 5079120 | T +65 6419 3000 | F +65 6415 3723 | www.aig.cum.sg